INSTRUCTION MANUAL
R.C. SYSTEMS CO. INC.
MODEL ST-96 WIRELESS REPEATER
(With RF Wireless Interface)
(Revision 1.1; Firmware 1.00 and later)
Warning: Read & understand contents of this manual prior
to operation.  Failure to do so could result in serious injury or death.
Users are responsible for correct translations of this manual into

ST-96 Wireless Repeater Instruction Manual
Revision 1.1
SECTION 7 – ORDERING INFORMATION
7.1 ST-96 MODELS
ST-96M/2400 Modem Suitable for Div 2; Includes 1, 1000-2300
ST-96R/2400 Repeater Suitable for Div 2; Includes 2, 1000-2300
ST-96M/900 Modem Suitable for Div 2; Includes 1, 1000-2189
ST-96R/900 Repeater Suitable for Div 2; Includes 2, 1000-2189
ST-96M/2400/XP Modem Suitable for Div 1; Includes 1, 1000-2301
ST-96R/2400/XP Repeater Suitable for Div 1; Includes 2, 1000-2301
ST-96M/900/XP Modem Suitable for Div 1; Includes 1, 1000-2193
ST-96R/900/XP Repeater Suitable for Div 1; Includes 2, 1000-2193
7.2 ST-96 SPARE PARTS & ACCESSORIES
10-0295 3/4” NPT to RP-SMA Antenna Fitting
1000-2300 2.4 GHz Collinear Rubber Antenna
1000-2189 900 MHz Dipole Rubber Antenna